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Perpetual Trophies

MG CAR CLUBs NATIONAL MEETING

CANBERRA 2001

PERPETUAL TROPHIES
MG 2001 National Meeting hosted by MG Car Club Canberra

John Wratten Memorial Trophy

Position
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12

Position
1
2
=3
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Trophy
The Chris Dodds Memorial Trophy
(MGBGTYVS Register)
The New Zealand Plate
Golden Gudgeon

Cecil Kimber Centennial Trophy

The Joan Richmond Trophy

Points
1141.11
1069.92
434.25
429.30
373.92
344.52
343.20
221.00

130.62

72.80

32.04

28.05

Centre
QUEENSLAND
VICTORIA

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
GOLD COAST
HUNTER REGION
NEWCASTLE

NEW SOUTH WALES
CANBERRA
WESTERN AUSTRALIA
GEELONG

TC OWNERS CLUB
WAGGA WAGGA

Nuffield Oceania Trophy

Points
12.80
11.00
10.60
10.60
9.45
9.20
9.00
7.17
2.60
2.40
1.80
0.80

The TC Owners Club Perpetual Pre-War Trophy

The Jean Kimber Cook Perpetual Trophy For Junior Drivers

Outright Concours:
Pre-MGA
Post MG TF

Outright Motorkhana
Outright Sprint
Magazine

Photographic Competition:
Action
Still
Novelty

MG Mastermind

The Hard Luck Trophy

Centre
QUEENSLAND
HUNTER REGION
CANBERRA
NEWCASTLE
VICTORIA

GOLD COAST

NEW SOUTH WALES
SOUTH AUSTRALIA
GEELONG

WEST AUSTRAUA
WAGGA WAGGA
TC OWNERS CLUB

Winner

John Kemp

Robert Smith
Evan Redman

Peter Rayment
Tan Burgess
Katrina Cristofani
Ron Kilcullen

Andrew Fraser

Ron Smith
Margaret Norman

John Makeham
Bob (Bazza) Bazzica

Wheelspin

Brian George
Peter Morrison
Peter Morrison

John Kemp

Walter Magilton & Denise
Keele-Magilton
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Club

South Australia

New South Wales
Hunter

Queensland
Victoria
Newcastle
WA

Newcastle

South Australia
New South Wales

Victoria
South Australia

Victoria

Hunter Region
Hunter Region
Hunter Region

South Australia

Victoria
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MG 2001 National Meeting hosted by MG Car Club Canberra
John Wratten Memorial Trophy

Position Points Centre
1 1141.11 QUEENSLAND

2 1069.92 VICTORIA

3 434.25 SOUTH AUSTRALIA
4 429.30 GOLD COAST

5 373.92 HUNTER REGION

6 344.52 NEWCASTLE

7 343.20 NEW SOUTH WALES
8 221.00 CANBERRA

9 130.62 WESTERN AUSTRALIA
10 72.80 GEELONG

11 32.04 TC OWNERS CLUB
12 28.05 WAGGA WAGGA

MG 2001 National Meeting hosted by MG Car Club Canberra
Nuffield Oceania Trophy

Position Points Centre

1 12.80 QUEENSLAND
2 11.00 HUNTER REGION
= 10.60 CANBERRA
=3 10.60 NEWCASTLE
5 9.45  VICTORIA
6 920 GOLD COAST
7 9.00 NEW SOUTH WALES
8 7.17  SOUTH AUSTRALIA
9 2.60 GEELONG
10 240  WEST AUSTRAUA
11 1.80 WAGGA WAGGA

12 0.80 TC OWNERS CLUB



Concours Canberra

CONCOURS RESULTS

Competito Centre Name
Class A Pre-War Saloons
205 VIC  Bruce
560 ACT Cathy
86 VIC  Andrew
359 VIC  John
466 ACT  Malcolm
29 ACT Harry

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING
CANBERRA 2001

MG CAR CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA
NATIONAL MEETING CANBERRA EASTER 2001

Class B Pre-War Sports (Under 1000cc)

64 NSW  Eric
440 WA  Ron
33 QLD  Alistair

Class C  Pre-War Sports (Over 1000cc)

492 SA Ron
349  VIC Ed
443 QLD Dino
230 VIC  Matthew
462 VIC Doug
290 VIC Bill
162 NSW  Philip
ClassD MGTC
80 NEW Phil
175 GC Barry
149 TCOC Ralph
249 GC Brian
383 ACT Don
478 GEE  Michael
347 QLD  Peter
488 VIC  Ray
93 VIC  John
117 GC Neil
236 NSW Ian
364 VIC  John
444 VIC Ian
532 VIC Tom
ClassE  MGTD
1  NSW John
370 GC Robert
404 HUNT Cluistine
531 VIC  Brian
214 VIC  Bruce
552 GEE Bill
9 VIC Doug
46 VIC  Frank
106 VIC  Kevin
121 HUNT Peter
374  WAG Michael
423 QLD Ross
453 VIC  Neville
12 ACT Keith
227  ACT  Garry
ClassF  MGTF
500 NSW Robert
84 HUNT John
499  ACT  Brian
81 VIC  Derek
335 SA Jim
339 GEE Peter
398  VIC  Penny
452 VIC  Geoff

Surname Ext Int Eng Und Mech Orig
Morrison 88 96 80 48 10 185
Hickling 90 85 78 50 10 140
Fock 75 74 62 40 10 150
Gillett 68 69 70 32 10 155
Robertson 70 77 53 34 10 160
Hickling 65 73 55 32 10 125
Hayes 80 90 49 70 10 140
Kilcullen 73 90 52 67 10 130
Clarke 65 50 20 50 9 120
Smith 89 85 77 82 10 170
Taylor 79 75 75 80 10 150
Mattea 80 80 75 80 8 145
Magilton 62 50 70 75 9 130
Keith 56 40 40 65 9 130
Bennett 49 40 35 60 10 120
Dadd 0 0 0 0 0 0
Redhead 90 92 92 78 8 180
Grey 90 85 90 80 10 170
King 88 90 94 80 8 156
Darke 78 70 82 75 10 120
Brown 80 75 70 75 7 112
Killingsworth 78 80 75 72 10 93
Rayment

Skewes

Trewarne

Weenink

Hazeldine

Dunstan

Mawson

Crawford

Holliday 90 95 95 80 10 170
Pidcock 75 80 80 70 10 145
Tolcher 80 80 75 70 10 140
Sweeney 80 80 75 70 10 120
Q'Connor 85 80 70 60 10 110
Johnson 75 85 75 60 10 100
Hastie

Wellman

Leishman

Dever

Reeves

Letten

Howell

Hatfield

Bates

Smith 90 80 95 85 8 150
Rogers 75 74 80 75 8 145
Usback 80 70 80 78 8 140
Trewarne 70 70 60 65 8 140
Bowering

Smith

Jenkins

Ross

Total

507
453
411
404
404
360

439
422
314

513
469
468
396
340
314
0

540
525
516
435
419
408
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540
460
455
435
415
405
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508
457
456
413
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Concours Canberra

Competito Centre Name Surname
Class G MGA Roadster ( single cam)
129 QLD Rodney Lapworth
102 QLD Carly Mattea
322 ACT  Chris Reeks
501 GC Peter Richards
245 HUNT Noel Bensley
344 NEW Bruce Fraser
3 VIC Barmy Lilley
13 ACT  Chris Hillman
56  VIC Doug Morrissey
234 GC Ray Scheiwe
275 GEE John Gaylard
305 VIC  Neil Embling
327 HUNT Austin Blanch
449 VIC  Bob Somerville
498 ACT John Collet
216 NSW Ian Hazeldine
ClassH MGA (twin cam)
360 VIC  Helen Gillett
78 ACT  Frank Hiscock
528 WAG Steve Foster
541 VIC Ian Northcott
Class I MGA (coupe)
219 GC Wal Ruberry
194 ACT  Brian Calder
410 VIC  Mike Gething
101 QLD Richard Mattea
280 NEW  Brian Ford
147 VIC  Graeme Davies
166 GEE Ted Heriot
527  WAG Sandy Foster
ClassJ MGB MKI (pull Out Handles)
170  NSW  Arthur Scarf
414 NSW  Graham Kelly
95 NSW Dan Hickey
52 VIC Ian Burgess
518 GEE Doug Sherman
153 QLD Jim Armstrong
60 VIC Pam Seymour
75 NEW Bert Ledger
97  VIC  Graeme Ridgway
Class K MGB MKI (push Button Handles)
318 GC Roger White
179  NSW  David Newell
341 HUNT Stephen Cornish
545 WAG Ron Hutton
282 QLD Gary Lawrence
564 VIC Lloyd Sutherland
24 ACT Glenn Kirk
39 VIC  John Hastie
135 ACT Kent Brown
152 VIC  Bruce Duff
261 VIC  John Makeham
428 QLD Helen Walker
447 QLD  Samantha Rayment
481 HUNT Richard Merrick
484 NEW David Walker
486 HUNT Gary Boote
508 HUNT Steve Jones
546  ACT Greg Jones

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

Ext

85
85
80
75
75
65

80
75
60

94
85
88
76
71
82

92
90
87
85
70
80

90
60
70
80
65
75

CANBERRA 2001
Int Eng
85 85
85 85
75 75
70 70
75 50
60 40
80 70
50 60
75 70
96 90
90 80
92 80
90 70
75 50
90 75
90 92
85 90
80 85
87 85
80 70
75 70
95 75
85 65
85 60
65 70
70 55
60 55

Und

75
60
70
55
50
55

65
60
45

84
75
75
60
40
40

85
80
80
75
65
65

85
75
75
55
65
50

Mech

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Orig

191
191
194
186
180
185

165
165
155

180
160
150
170
172
90

180
172.5
150
145
130
50

149
156
146
137
151
158

Total

531
516
504
466
440
415

(=]
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470
420
415

554
500
495
476
418
387

549
527.5
492
487
425
350

(=i ]

504
451
446
417
416
408
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Concours Canberra

Competito Centre Name
ClassL. MGB MKII

438 SA Alan
103 VIC Linda
76  NEW  Eric
62 VIC Lutz
11 VIC  Don
475 GEE lennie
16 VIC  Graeme
32 HUNT George
99 QLD Kerry
514 NSW Howard
ClassM MGBL & Later
27 NSW  Eric
299 ACT  Geoff
460 SA Tony
91 QLD Bruce
240 HUNT Vincent
269 GEE Brian
41 ACT Kevin
87 SA Ric
127 QLD  Leonard
138 NEW Ken
177 QLD  Errol
210 GEE Gemma
232 VIC  Rodger
203 VIC  Ray
534 VIC Ian
243 SA Laurie
Class N  MGB Rubber Bumper
548 NSW  Margaret
259 NSW  Kevin
257 NSW Ron
48 NSW John
301 NSW Herb
393 VIC  Tony
226 SA Neil
112 WAG Ken
185 GC Jim
386 VIC  Joan
253  VIC  Vaughan
238 SA Brian
Class O MGB GT Mk I & Mk2
350 ACT David
425 QLD  Peter
495 HUNT Michael
367 QLD Neil
22 SA Tan
111 WAG Fay
40  VIC Kingsley
50 QLD Bill
14 VIC  John
ClassP MGB GT BL & Later
155 ACT  Graharn
415 NSW  Elizabeth
320 HUNT Noel
196 HUNT Maurice
313 HUNT Peter
37 GC Garry
54 SA David
69 HUNT Ben
267 GC Derek
307 VIC  Greg
328 HUNT John
337 NSW John
352 HUNT Patrick
363 SA Ian
399 NSW  Richard
416 GEE John
463 NEW  Angela

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

Surname

Turner
Carter
Marshman
Zirnpel
Woods
Killingsworth
Adams
Quinn
Strange
Boyle

Hayes
Nickols
Harvie
Mutch
Amor
Robertson
Kirk
Madden
Melrose
Cheers
Hoger
Statton
Chapman
Thatcher
Nelson
Houghton

Norman
Pritchett
Heaney
Goodshaw
Condon
Nimmo
Williams
Klemke
Haines
James
Gibson
Hills

Srnedley
Smith
Collins
Mills
Hammond
Klemke
Culley
Scott
Bonney

Preston
Kelly
Armstrong
Prior
Morrison
Krischock
Holrnes
Douchkov
Haynes
Robertson
Stuart
Lindsay
Tinson
Curwen- Walker
Johnson
Bennett
Newey

Ext

94
80
70
75
76
74

90
70
78
75
60
55

89
85
82
82
87
78

85
75
70
70
60
50

85
85
80
85
75

CANBERRA 2001
Int Eng
97 98
78 70
67 76
80 60
62 75
64 68
100 100
90 95
70 75
50 60
55 60
55 65
93 87
85 78
95 85
93 75
75 75
85 60
80 90
75 85
75 75
70 85
60 60
30 40
90 90
85 85
75 85
85 80
65 70

Und

88
58
62
55
65
64

90
80
50
50
55
60

88
84
85
75
78
68

75
40
45
40
40
35

85
85
85
75
70

Mech

10
10
9

10
10
10

10
10

10

10
10

10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

10

10
10

Orig

170
155
165
166
152
158

185
160
140
150
155
140

160
180
160
180
150
160

175
150
150
140
100
110

185
185
185
150
160

Total

557
451
449
446
440
438

NN Nl

574
505
423
394
394
385
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525
522
517
513
475
461
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515
435
425
415
330
275
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Concours Canberra

Competito Centre Name
Class Q MGB GT Rubber Bumper

Surname

221 GC Ross Petrie
547 NSW Ray Norman
164 GC Peter Ganderton
525 QLD David Miles
446 ACT Alan Cleary
482 NEW Doug Rae
ClassR  MGB GT V8
172 HUNT Denny Bowden
109 VIC  Bernard Pereira
198 HUNT Merryl Redman
382 ACT Don Brown
72 VIC  Noel Clacher
536 VIC  Wayne Rushton
157 NSW  Steve Foldhazy
187 GC Tony Gould
247 GC Bruce Corr
273  VIC  Lawrie Hutley
277 SA Bev Waters
278 QLD John Walker
375 SA John Kemp
418 SA Tiro Edmonds
384 GEE  Andrew Mason
ClassS MGC GT & Roadster
288 QLD David West
380 QLD Dee Anderson
303 HUNT Ken Campbell
6 VIC  Peter Morgan
191 ACT Brian Cather
554 NSW  Alan Nolan
30 SA Mike Greenwood
497 ACT John Collet
19 NSW  Alistair Chuke
321  ACT  Joe Knight
Class T MG Midget
168 QLD Ron Clydesdale
496 ACT  Annette Collet
159 QLD Gwynneth  Holman
271 NEW Lyall Clarke
403 ACT Nathalie Collet
455 WAG Irene Toal
144  VIC  Greg White
200 NEW Dale Powell
300  VIC Leigh Osborne
450 NSW  Jill Smith
540 ACT Lauren Harriott
Class U MGY Saloon and Tourer
136 NSW  Steven Koster
183 QLD Owen McNeill
284 SA David Pearson
35 NSW Ivan Petrie
160 GC William Spall
Class V. MG Magnette ZA to MK IV
549 VIC  Paul Vermont
530 VIC  Robert Kaldor-Bull
490 GEE Laurie Scott
4 QLD Paul Lupton
181 SA Phil Provest
429 QLD David Robinson
Class W MG Front Wheel Drive
319 ACT David Daw
395 NEW Katrina Cristofani
126 SA Chris Bray
537 VIC  June Rushton
389 QLD John Davies
83 VIC Mick Donnelly
473 GC Wayne Henman

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

Ext

97
98
91
99
83
86

90
90
80
75
70
68

85
80
82
80
75
70

90
73
75
70
71
68

90
80
70
80
70

90
85
75
45
65
25

96
82
86
84
60
84

CANBERRA 2001
Int Eng
95 88
97 98
92 94
95 90
91 98
70 94
95 90
90 90
80 70
80 70
80 70
78 67
90 70
80 80
80 75
80 70
85 65
75 65
95 95
85 70
80 60
75 75
73 85
70 70
90 90
75 90
85 85
80 90
70 80
95 70
95 75
85 65
65 80
70 60
30 50
98 95
86 85
90 80
94 80
55 83
84 75

Und

86
89
78
85
85
70

80
75
75
68
70
65

72
75
70
70
72
70

80
60
65
70
55
50

75
85
65
70
80

85
80
65
60
60
60

85
82
80
73
80
70

Mech

oo O oo

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
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o0 00 \O 00 00 oo

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Orig

198
180
198
173
160
160

198
190
195
193
190
192

150
145
140
120
120
100

170
150
150
130
130
130

170
175
190
160
150

185
180
165
150
130
110

195
165
160
160
155
100

Total

572
571
561
552
525
490

563
545
510
496
490
480

[=NeNeNoNeNeE =R

476
469
456
429
426
389

[Nl Nl

538
446
438
429
422
396
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525
515
505
490
460

535
525
465
410
395
285

579
510
506
501
443
423

Points
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Concours Canberra

Competito Centre Name
Class X MG Specials (Pre MGA)

356 VIC  Richard
519 HUNT Evan
479  GEE  Michael
142  NSW Richard
405 HUNT Ray
467 VIC  Peter
331 VIC  Adrian
ClassY MG Specials ( Post TF)
409 NSW  Sean
468 GC Steve
376 QLD  Julie
73 NEW  Paul
372 HUNT Tony
505 VIC  Jim
67 NEW  Fran
332 QLD Ray
358 NEW  Jeff
119 VIC  Des
296 VIC  Don
442  ACT Helen
ClassZ MG Super Specials
242 SA Roger
315 QLD Brant
231 NEW  Phil
422 SA Don
188 SA Bob (Bazza)
Class ZA MGF
3 VIC  Denise
223 NSW David
107 VIC  Michael
391 VIC  Alby
354 QLD  Michael
412 QLD Glen
58 VIC  Stewart
59 VIC  Natalie
207 NSW  Alan
217 GC Bob
266 GC Peter
523 VIC  John
311 GC Lorraine
Class ZB MG RVS8
294 HUNT Brian
251 HUNT Bernie
255 NSW  Robert
286 QLD  Guy
310 GC John
123 VIC  Fred
465 GC Allan
511 NSW Kim

Surname

Townley
Redman
Killingsworth
Rose

Tolcher
Gostelow
Brooks

Vassallo
Fawcett
Evans
Bower
Pennell
Sayers
Hodgson
Edwards
Newey
Holt
Harris
Brown

Waters
Rayment
Limbert
Offler
Bazzica

Fracchia
Burrows
Tait

Rhodes
Harrison
Boyce
Baker
Baker
Walsh
Theobald
Probet
Baragwanath
Hornabrook

George
Hewitt
Gibb

West
Hornabrook
Brock
Blundell
Walker

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

Ext

85
87
85
82
87
82
80

90
92
85
70
85
77

60
62
65
52

93
95
90
92
93
91

90
80
75
75
75
75

CANBERRA 2001
Int Eng
95 95
92 92
93 89
91 90
90 91
90 88
85 85
87 95
95 90
72 86
77 88
80 80
68 70
72 83
65 80
70 55
62 40
95 97
85 90
95 90
80 98
85 91
80 95
85 90
85 90
82 90
75 87
72 80
60 85

Und

94
93
80
90
80
80
70

89
70
74
80
68
70

60
55
45
40

80
85
80
75
75
80

80
80
85
71
50
60

Mech

9.5
10
10
10
10

9.5
10

10
10
9

10
10
10

~ o0 O

10

el

10

10
10
10
10
10
10

Orig

190
190
190
180
185
180
180

S oo o oo

S oo oo

190
190
180
180
170
160

180
180
175
180
165
160

Total

568.5
564
547
543
543

519.5
510

371
357
316
315
323
195

S oo oo

285
271
243
201

564
555
544
534
523
516

S oo o oo

535
525
517
504
452
450

Points
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Motorkhana Canberra

MOTORKHANA RESULTS
Comp# Centre Name Surname
Class A Pre-War Saloons
359 VIC John Gillett
86 VIC Andrew Fock
29 ACT Harry Hickling
560 ACT Cathy Hickling
205 VIC Bruce Morrison
559  ACT Keith Hickling
Class B Pre-War Sports (Under 1000cc)
33 QLD Alistair Clarke
440 WA Ron Kilcullen
64 NSW Eric Hayes
Class C Pre-War Sports (Over 1000cc)
462  VIC Doug Keith
290 VIC Bill Bennett
230  VIC Matthew Magilton
349  VIC Eel Taylor
443 QLD Dino Mattea
ClassD MGTC
347 QLD Peter Rayment
488  VIC Ray Skewes
489  VIC Ryan Scully
444 VIC Tan Mawson
80 NEW Phil Redhead
348 QLD Delia Rayment
478  GEE Michael Killingsworth
249 GC Brian Darke
79 NEW Marta Redhead
364 VIC John Dunstan
Class E MGTD
9 VIC Doug Hastie
46 VIC Frank Wellman
4 QLD Ross Letten
106 VIC Kevin Leishman
121 HUNT Peter Dever
404 HUNT Christine Tolcher
229  VIC Imogene Magilton
227  ACT Gany Bates
214 VIC Bruce O'Connor
Class F MGTF
396 VIC Tan Jenkins
113 VIC Neil Hawthorn
500 NSW Robert Smith
452 VIC Geoff Ross
398  VIC Penny Jenkins
Class G MGA Roadster (Single Cam)
344 NEW Bruce Fraser
449 VIC Bob Somerville
327 HUNT Austin Blanch
13 ACT Chris Hillman
343 NEW Andrew Fraser
3 VIC Barry Lilley
216 NSwW Tan Hazeldine
129 QLD Rodney Lapworth
102 QLD Carly Mattea
234 GC Ray Scheiwe
56 VIC Doug Morrissey
322 ACT Chris Reeks
501 GC Peter Richards
275 GEE John Gaylard
Class H MGA (Twin Cam)
78 ACT Frank Hiscock
ClassI MGA (coupe)
280 NEW Brian Ford
281 NEW Adam Ford
101 QLD Richard Mattea
166 GEE Ted Heriot
410  VIC Mike Gething

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

CANBERRA 2001

Event 1

40.93
44.28
53.12
53.90
63.34
81.86

43.69
41.19
48.88

35.75
36.88
38.59
39.66
53.37

37.25
36.00
38.47
40.30
41.53
45.91
44.25
50.94
56.62
56.25

34.97
35.87
38.55
39.97
40.81
42.93
44.47
42.00
44.31

33.26
38.60
40.57
37.94
52.69

30.81
33.28
32.28
33.16
31.16
32.72
31.91
34.94
35.87
34.44
37.57
36.16
36.53
35.60

40.82

33.69
35.34
36.69
38.03
51.00

MG CAR CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA

Event 2

47.69
44.43
48.94
49.72
53.97
67.59

39.25
44.25
44.25

39.28
37.56
37.28
40.59
45.59

37.34
38.03
38.72
40.69
42.31
43.54
44.75
54.50
53.38
59.50

37.09
37.90
38.59
35.68
40.16
45.60
50.60
50.60
50.60

34.56
44.25
41.75
42.06
47.60

31.75
32.31
32.37
33.91
37.53
34.47
34.00
35.78
36.15
36.25
35.72
38.16
37.62
43.40

48.40

33.28
35.12
36.34
38.41
46.54
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NATIONAL MEETING CANBERRA EASTER 2001

Event 3

40.63
43.65
45.72
45.88
51.93
56.93

37.22
49.94
46.36

36.72
37.12
36.28
38.00
42.91

34.97
35.16
37.81
39.00
38.75
38.90
41.78
47.22
47.97
50.59

35.65
35.45
37.31
38.00
36.50
40.12
41.00
46.00
46.00

35.07
39.19
38.03
39.53
44.69

31.75
30.29
33.81
34.00
32.31
33.66
32.38
34.69
33.84
35.12
33.88
35.15
34.41
34.72

37.94

32.88
34.66
3422
36.91
45.93

Event 4

29.78
30.94
34.75
39.44
43.44
43.06

29.72
34.72
34.72

27.12
28.59
29.03
28.63
33.97

25.25
27.75
29.00
30.50
30.00
30.88
31.44
36.56
41.94
42.81

26.81
26.00
28.00
31.38
28.13
31.85
36.97
38.44
38.44

26.47
28.96
30.94
35.22
39.50

24.00
24.22
26.59
25.57
26.28
26.78
29.72
26.72
26.63
26.69
26.03
27.15
28.35
26.53

33.06

25.56
27.31
26.03
39.68
34.68

Total

159.03
163.30
182.53
188.94
212.68
249.44

149.88
170.10
174.21

138.87
140.15
141.18
146.88
175.84

134.81
136.94
144.00
150.49
152.59
159.23
162.22
189.22
199.91
209.15

134.52
135.22
142.45
145.03
145.60
160.50
173.04
177.04
179.35

129.36
151.00
151.29
154.75
184.48

118.31
120.10
125.05
126.64
127.28
127.63
128.01
132.13
132.49
132.50
133.20
136.62
136.91
140.25

160.22

125.41
132.43
133.28
153.03
178.15
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Motorkhana Canberra

Comp#
Class J
52
61
174
555
60
190
170
153
192
95
75
Class K
261
39
481
508
484
427
24
135
447
457
487
428
507
151
486
282
179

Class L
16
11
100
477
62
99
103
105
475
Class M
41
87
243
127
232
138
177
18
91
27
92
Class N
253
185
226
238
48
257
49
259
Class O
14
425
495
494

Centre Name Surname
MGB MK I (Pull Out Handles)
VIC Jan Burgess
VIC Frank Seymour
QLD Nick Holman
QLD Rebecca Holman
VIC Pam Seymour
ACT Barbara Cather
NSwW Arthur Scarf
QLD Jim Armstrong
ACT Bronwyn Cather
NSW Dan Hickey
NEW Bert Ledger
MGB MK I (Push Button Handles)
VIC John Makeham
VIC John Hastie
HUNT Richard Merrick
HUNT Steve Jones
NEW David Walker
QLD Graeme Walker
ACT Glenn Kirk
ACT Kent Brown
QLD Samantha Rayment
QLD Shaun Seipel
HUNT Jeanne Boote
QLD Helen Walker
HUNT Bev Jones
VIC Sue Duff
HUNT Gary Boote
QLD Gary Lawrence
NSwW David Newell
MGB MKkl11

VIC Graeme Adams
VIC Don Woods
QLD Paul Strange
GEE James Killingsworth
VIC Lutz Zimpel
QLD Kerry Strange
VIC Linda Carter
VIC Tara Carter
GEE Jennie Killingsworth
MGBL & Later

ACT Kevin Kirk

SA Ric Madden
SA Laurie Houghton
QLD Leonard Melrose
VIC Rodger Chapman
NEW Ken Cheers
QLD Errol Hoger
ACT Jan Kirk
QLD Bruce Mutch
NSW Eric Hayes
QLD Erika Gower
MGB Rubber Bumper

VIC Vaughan Gibson
GC Jim Haines
SA Neil Williams
SA Brian Hills
NSwW John Goodshaw
NSW Ron Heaney
NSW Fay Goodshaw
NSwW Kevin Pritchett
MGB GT Mkl & Mk2

VIC John Bonney
QLD Peter Smith
HUNT Michael Collins
HUNT Dianne Collins

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

CANBERRA 2001
Event 1 Event 2
34.09 34.19
34.60 34.22
35.97 36.28
37.37 37.48
38.09 37.16
47.19 35.97
42.38 41.16
39.19 38.50
40.28 39.31
38.44 39.60
42.19 46.16
29.28 30.10
30.25 29.28
30.82 31.53
31.50 31.34
31.66 32.22
31.63 33.06
31.66 33.13
32.34 33.69
34.00 33.78
33.47 34.82
34.94 36.81
37.91 35.37
36.85 35.50
39.62 39.31
40.12 52.59
42.22 47.59
39.56 52.59
31.34 31.44
32.12 31.44
33.06 33.25
32.78 32.94
33.34 35.06
34.53 35.05
36.94 37.12
41.28 40.56
44.63 45.56
32.19 33.87
35.09 34.34
34.06 36.78
34.22 34.75
35.53 3591
35.87 36.65
37.03 37.75
41.09 41.47
40.88 39.00
44.09 51.00
51.66 46.00
34.11 33.06
34.75 33.84
35.43 34.97
35.97 37.37
38.25 36.53
44.69 38.41
43.61 48.21
47.78 51.78
36.75 45.06
4475 45.47
46.66 59.63
57.06 54.63

Event 3

32.59
34.00
35.35
34.25
36.28
33.44
31.40
36.84
38.20
40.44
38.25

29.19
30.03
30.22
31.47
31.94
31.53
32.72
32.18
33.40
34.41
34.37
33.72
34.22
37.31
3591
42.60
42.31

30.37
31.88
32.50
33.00
33.85
34.34
33.81
37.22
50.59

32.03
32.75
32.25
35.07
3522
34.94
35.40
33.54
37.72
38.75
44.22

32.56
33.44
32.47
33.28
35.19
35.04
39.34
45.22

35.31
40.78
47.50
50.88

Event 4

25.03
26.50
27.78
27.53
28.37
26.34
29.06
31.25
30.12
29.87
31.72

23.10
22.25
23.31
24.90
24.28
24.06
25.09
25.65
25.85
25.97
27.28
26.94
28.69
29.85
29.15
36.78
41.78

18.72
22.82
24.66
24.91
25.81
27.34
28.25
30.78
38.69

25.12
27.06
26.62
25.75
27.35
27.19
28.81
29.53
30.56
31.28
35.66

25.00
26.41
26.35
27.53
27.41
29.69
31.50
39.21

30.87
32.85
35.37
39.66

Total

125.90
129.32
135.38
136.63
139.90
142.94
144.00
145.78
147.91
148.35
158.32

111.67
111.81
115.88
119.21
120.10
120.28
122.60
123.86
127.03
128.67
133.40
133.94
135.26
146.09
157.77
169.19
176.24

111.87
118.26
123.47
123.63
128.06
131.26
136.12
149.84
179.47

123.21
129.24
129.71
129.79
134.01
134.65
138.99
145.63
148.16
165.12
177.54

124.73
128.44
129.22
134.15
137.38
147.83
162.66
183.99

147.99
163.85
189.16
202.23
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Motorkhana Canberra

Comp#
Class P
363
464
320
399
70
328
69
267
463
337
Class Q
525
164
482
Class R
375
72
157
278
418
277
187
172
198
71
Class S
191
6
497
19
288
30
303
381
321
380
Class T
271
144
300
200
146
168
403
540
159
470
496
471
Class U
35
136
Class V
4
429
181
Class W
366
389
125
126
83
430
395

Centre Name
MGB GT BL & Later

Surname

SA Tan Curwen- Walker
NEW Craig Murphy
HUNT Noel Armstrong
NSwW Richard Johnson
HUNT Bev Douchkov
HUNT John Stuart
HUNT Ben Douchkov
GC Derek Haynes
NEW Angela Newey
NSW John Lindsay
MGB GT Rubber Bumper

QLD David Miles

GC Peter Ganderton
NEW Doug Rae
MGB GT V8

SA John Kemp
VIC Noel Clacher
NSW Steve Foldhazy
QLD John Walker
SA Tim Edmonds
SA Bev Waters
GC Tony Gould
HUNT Denny Bowden
HUNT Merryl Redman
VIC Laraine Clacher
MGC GT & Roadster

ACT Brian Cather
VIC Peter Morgan
ACT John Collet
NSwW Alistair Clarke
QLD David West

SA Mike Greenwood
HUNT Ken Campbell
QLD Chris Carswell
ACT Joe Knight
QLD Dee Anderson
MG Midget

NEW Lyall Clarke
VIC Greg White
VIC Leigh Osbome
NEW Dale Powell
VIC Shane White
QLD Ron Clydesdale
ACT Nathalie Collet
ACT Lauren Harriott
QLD Gwynneth ~ Holman
NSwW Nicola Smith
ACT Annette Collet
NSwW Andrew Smith
MGY Saloon & Tourer

NSwW Ivan Petrie
NSwW Steven Koster
MG Magnette ZA to Mk IV

QLD Paul Lupton
QLD David Robinson
SA Phil Provest
MG Front Wheel Drive

NEW Paul Cristofani
QLD John Davies
SA Wes Bray

SA Chris Bray

VIC Mick Donnelly
QLD Kimberley = Robinson
NEW Katrina Cristofani

CANBERRA 2001
Event 1 Event 2
37.12 36.47
38.07 37.47
36.35 38.66
39.75 39.93
41.59 40.09
39.79 44.11
43.09 42.31
38.90 4391
38.03 64.19
44.59 59.19
36.13 35.65
37.37 39.28
40.98 38.81
30.47 30.78
33.00 34.25
32.04 34.07
34.40 34.70
34.71 35.13
34.22 34.59
36.03 37.69
36.35 37.30
38.78 36.31
41.69 38.00
34.75 35.81
38.81 39.03
37.18 43.37
43.94 39.84
54.97 47.15
48.68 43.22
49.46 48.82
43.18 53.82
39.00 53.82
75.37 53.82
31.96 31.19
34.69 34.25
33.94 35.71
34.06 31.40
35.10 35.65
34.22 37.19
35.85 38.00
39.06 37.57
37.16 46.90
41.37 40.16
41.53 49.06
60.53 55.25
39.62 40.59
43.58 46.53
42.08 41.28
39.95 42.63
48.00 47.63
36.01 36.16
39.91 38.00
38.19 39.47
40.53 41.56
43.19 56.31
50.87 51.31
57.00 46.62

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

Event 3

35.25
35.28
35.56
36.37
35.97
38.25
41.13
38.72
35.69
56.91

34.44
36.31
35.50

29.03
32.94
33.19
32.50
33.55
34.25
35.21
34.00
36.00
33.59

34.47
35.78
37.22
36.78
42.31
58.72
44.00
58.72
58.72
53.72

32.44
33.56
33.69
33.16
34.03
33.97
35.78
36.84
35.06
41.84
48.41
40.90

39.62
40.71

39.85
47.47
52.47

34.84
34.69
36.25
39.75
42.15
41.43
49.03

Event 4

27.47
26.50
27.82
31.15
31.97
28.87
33.75
40.71
28.37
35.71

27.97
28.25
30.07

23.22
25.31
26.25
26.12
26.12
26.57
27.69
28.22
28.87
29.38

26.10
28.46
30.79
29.90
35.63
30.03
52.20
43.59
52.20
50.96

25.19
25.41
25.63
26.05
25.90
26.63
27.35
28.06
29.56
30.75
33.47
36.62

30.07
35.07

31.53
33.44
38.44

28.22
28.43
28.47
30.59
31.37
33.73
31.09

Total

136.31
137.32
138.39
147.20
149.62
151.02
160.28
162.24
166.28
196.40

134.19
141.21
145.36

113.50
125.50
125.55
127.72
129.51
129.63
136.62
135.87
139.96
142.66

131.13
142.08
148.56
150.46
180.06
180.65
194.48
199.31
203.74
233.87

120.78
127.91
128.97
130.67
130.68
132.01
136.98
141.53
148.68
154.12
172.47
193.30

149.90
165.89

154.74
163.49
186.54

135.23
141.03
142.38
152.43
173.02
177.34
183.74
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Motorkhana Canberra

Comp#
Class X
519
331
142
405
199
Class Y
296
505
119
67
409
332
358
376
377
Class Z
315
316
242
422
Class ZA
58
523
107
413
412
266
Class ZB
465
294
511
286

Centre Name Surname
MG Special (Pre MGA)

HUNT Evan Redman
VIC Adrian Brooks
NSwW Richard Rose
HUNT Ray Tolcher
HUNT Jeff Redman
MG Specials (Post TF)

VIC Don Harris
VIC Jim Sayers
VIC Des Holt
NEW Fran Hodgson
NSwW Sean Vassallo
QLD Ray Edwards
NEW Jeff Newey
QLD Julie Evans
QLD Barry Evans
MG Super Specials

QLD Brant Rayment
QLD Melinda Both

SA Roger Waters
SA Don Offler
MGF

VIC Stewart Baker
VIC John Baragwanath
VIC Michael Tait
QLD John Boyce
QLD Glen Boyce
GC Peter Probert
MG RVS8

GC Allan Blundell
HUNT Brian George
NSwW Kim Walker

QLD Guy West

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

CANBERRA 2001
Event 1 Event 2
33.75 36.34
35.06 36.53
42.07 51.57
58.60 46.57
44.50 51.57
30.43 29.97
32.08 32.28
32.75 34.72
34.31 34.94
34.06 35.31
35.16 35.87
40.43 38.59
39.99 45.17
52.80 50.17
31.87 30.75
30.82 32.81
31.69 30.50
34.50 36.06
32.41 34.62
35.54 35.12
37.16 36.75
37.81 36.50
38.47 40.06
43.81 44.00
32.59 34.68
35.92 34.71
34.00 36.66
35.22 35.84

Event 3

31.91
34.13
39.20
39.47
44.47

29.53
30.84
31.06
32.87
33.88
33.44
35.97
34.78
40.97

29.19
3243
28.97
35.60

32.50
32.06
3543
34.88
35.85
40.91

33.12
33.78
36.56
33.88

Event 4

25.54
27.03
33.75
35.50
40.50

21.81
23.25
25.62
26.06
25.72
26.94
26.91
28.03
41.38

22.22
25.87
31.22
25.87

25.71
27.84
28.18
28.50
28.37
34.03

25.34
25.56
25.94
28.53

Total

127.54
132.75
166.59
180.14
181.04

111.74
118.45
124.15
128.18
128.97
131.41
141.90
147.97
185.32

114.03
121.93
122.38
132.03

125.24
130.56
137.52
137.69
142.75
162.75

125.73
129.97
133.16
133.47
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Motorkhana Canberra

SPRINT RESULTS
Competitor Centre Name Surname
Class A Pre -War Saloons
29 ACT Harry Hickling
205 VIC  Bruce Morrison
560 ACT Cathy Hickling
Class B Pre-War Sports (underl000cc)
440 WA  Ron Kilcullen
Class C  Pre-War Sports (over 1000cc)
462 VIC  Doug Keith
230 VIC  Matthew Magilton
290 VIC  Bill Bennett
443 QLD Dino Matte a
ClassD MGTC
347 QLD  Peter Rayment
488 VIC Ray Skewes
444 VIC Ian Mawson
348 QLD Delia Rayment
ClassE  MGTD
9 VIC  Doug Hastie
106 VIC  Kevin Leishman
423 QLD Ross Letten
46 VIC  Frank Wellman
227 ACT  Garry Bates
404 HUNT Christine Tolcher
229 VIC  Imogene Magilton
ClassF  MGTF
396 VIC Ian Jenkins
398 VIC  Penny Jenkins
Class G MGA Roadster (Single Cam)
327 HUNT Austin Blanch
3 VIC  Barry Lilley
449 VIC  Bob Somerville
344 NEW  Bruce Fraser
216 NSW Ian Hazeldine
13 ACT  Chris Hillman
501 GC Peter Richards
56 VIC  Doug Morrissey
322 ACT Coos Reeks
275 GEE John Gaylard
ClassH MGA (Twin Cam)
78 ACT  Frank Hiscock
Class I MGA (Coupe)
101 QLD Richard Mattea
280 NEW  Brian Ford
166 GEE  Ted Heriot
281 NEW Adam Ford
Class J MGB MKl (pull out handles)
52 VIC Ian Burgess
174 QLD  Nick Holman
555 QLD Rebecca Holman
Class K MGB MKl (push button handles)
261 VIC  John Makeham
39 VIC  John Hastie
481 HUNT Richard Merrick
427 QLD  Graeme Walker
484 NEW David Walker
135 ACT Kent Brown
457 QLD  Shaun Seipel
24 ACT Glenn Kirk
447 QLD  Samantha Rayment
428 QLD Relen Walker
318 GC Roger White
487 HUNT Jeanne Boote

486 RUNT Gary Boote

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING
CANBERRA 2001

MG CAR CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA
NATIONAL MEETING CANBERRA EASTER 2001

Lap 1

1:54.90
1:59.27
2:12.51

2:04.34

1:40.94
1:46.95
1:51.91
1:51.22

1:35.52
1:36.01
1:39.09
2:00.70

1:37.75
1:39.00
1:42.87
1:45.70
1:54.16
2:02.21
2:00.78

1:43.88
2:07.78

1:19.42
1:24.52
1:27.83
1:29.43
1:27.21
1:29.75
1:33.83
1:37.37
1:35.06
1:39.44

1:34.27

1:32.83
1:35.48
1:38.50
1:39.44

1:28.51
1:34.33
1:36.72

1:20.19
1:20.37
1:21.03
1:22.90
1:22.68
1:25.39
1:30.60
1:29.38
1:32.12
1:34.34
1:45.06
1:54.51
1:44.00

Run 1
Lap 2

1:50.90
1:57.89
2:08.01

2:03.52

1:41.92
1:47.86
1:47.86
1:50.56

NT
1:37.60
1:37.63
1:56.57

1:37.31
1:41.07
1:42.64
1:45.54
1:54.83
2:00.04
2:01.03

1:41.12
2:06.69

1:18.96
1:26.18
1:30.85
1:28.52

1:30.32
1:32.37
1:37.69
1:34.89
1:38.88

1:35.27

1:32.33
1:34.84
1:39.41
1:40.50

1:27.38
1:32.84
1:35.89

1:18.93
1:18.58
1:20.43
1:21.60
1:23.40
1:24.32
1:39.28
1:28.37
1:30.59

1:42.19
1:44.50
1:46.13

Lap 3

2:00.67
1:57.01
2:05.93

2:06.96

1:39.89
1:46.85
1:53.39
1:50.83

NT
1:40.36
1:35.95
1:56.49

1:37.73
1:38.95
1:42.43
1:45.50
1:54.49
1:58.10
2:00.44

1:40.29
2:10.83

1:18.56
1:24.24
1:26.75
1:32.52

1:29.08
1:31.39
1:32.69
1:34.32
1:36.61

1:33.78

1:33.96
1:34.73
1:39.15
1:46.14

1:27.47
1:37.04
1:35.11

1:20.69
1:19.21
1:20.64
1:21.54
1:23.64
1:27.38
1:32.23
1:28.71
1:30.04

1:42.95
1:42.34
1:47.30

Lap 1

1:55.28
2:00.80

2:02.30

1:37.66
1:45.32
1:52.63
1:49.32

1:34.58
1:34.08
1:38.04
1:53.52

1:36.90
1:39.52
1:41.63
1:43.94
1:59.26
1:59.27
2:01.11

1:40.63
2:08.81

1:18.49
1:23.71
1:28.01
1:28.40
1:34.56
1:29.88
1:32.46
1:31.94
1:33.51
1:37.61

1:32.91

1:33.58
1:34.78
1:35.78
1:38.26

1:28.08
1:32.19
1:35.58

1:19.61
1:20.71
1:21.04
1:22.24
1:22.17
1:25.38
1:27.26
1:28.33
1:30.30
1:31.51
1:40.27

Run 2
Lap 2

1:54.67
1:59.72

2:02.38

1:38.96
1:45.15
1:55.04
1:49.92

1:34.29
1:33.60
1:35.55
1:53.01

1:37.15
1:39.94
1:42.14
1:42.75
1:55.71
1:55.67
1:59.29

1:43.00
2:10.08

1:19.39
1:23.06
1:25.22
1:26.83
1:33.98
1:29.18
1:31.89
1:33.45
1:33.77
1:36.75

1:32.94

1:33.21
1:33.52
1:36.78
1:38.36

1:28.14
1:32.42
1:34.34

1:19.57

1:21.36
1:21.35
1:22.42
1:25.06
1:30.51
1:27.47
1:28.42
1:31.48
1:37.19

Lap3 Best Time

2:03.67
1:58.31

2:02.06

1:40.62
1:43.05
1:56.52
1:51.99

1:33.51
1:34.36
1:34.20
1:55.41

1:36.07
1:39.45
1:43.37
1:41.96
1:51.02
1:55.10
1:57.22

1:41.03

1:19.56

1:24.61

1:27.78
1:28.97
1:31.52
1:34.24
1:33.60
1:36.57

1:31.23

1:34.79
1:33.17
1:37.38
1:36.03

1:27.02
1:36.84

1:18.36

1:22.02
1:21.05
1:21.95
1:24.89
1:30.89
1:28.05
1:27.99
1:29.95
1:38.06

1:50.90
1:57.01
2:05.93

2:02.06

1:37.66
1:43.05
1:47.86
1:49.32

1:33.51
1:33.60
1:34.20
1:53.01

1:36.07
1:38.95
1:41.63
1:41.96
1:51.02
1:55.10
1:57.22

1:40.29
2:06.69

1:18.49
1:23.06
1:24.61
1:26.83
1:27.21
1:28.97
1:31.39
1:31.94
1:33.51
1:36.57

1:31.23

1:32.33
1:33.17
1:35.78
1:36.03

1:27.02
1:32.19
1:34.34

1:18.36
1:18.58
1:20.43
1:21.05
1:21.95
1:24.32
1:27.26
1:27.47
1:27.99
1:29.95
1:37.19
1:42.34
1:44.00
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Motorkhana Canberra

Competitor Centre Name Surname
ClassL MGB MKkl
16 VIC  Graeme Adams
11 VIC  Don Woods
477  GEE  James Killingsworth
100 QLD  Paul Strange
103 VIC Linda Carter
99 QLD Kerry Strange
475 GEE Jennie Killingsworth
ClassM MGBL & Later
243 SA Laurie Houghton
127 QLD  Leonard Melrose
41 ACT Kevin Kirk
87 SA Ric Madden
203 VIC  Ray Thatcher
177 QLD  Errol Hoger
18 ACT Jan Kirk
ClassN  MGB Rubber Bumper
226 SA Neil Williams
253 VIC  Vaughan Gibson
259 NSW  Kevin Pritchett
238 SA Brian Hills
48 NSW  John Goodshaw
185 GC Jim Haines
49 NSW  Fay Goodshaw
Class O MGB GT Mkl & Mk2
14 VIC  John Bonney
ClassP MGB GT BL & Later
464 NEW  Craig Murphy
463 NEW  Angela Newey
363 SA lan Curwen-Walker
196 HUNT Maurice Prior

ClassQ MGB GT Rubber Bumper

446  ACT  Alan Cleary
525 QLD David Miles
482 NEW Doug Rae
164 GC Peter Ganderton
ClassR  MGBGTVS
375 SA John Kemp
157 NSW  Steve Foldhazy
278 QLD  John Walker
187 GC Tony Gould
418 SA Tiro Edmonds
72 VIC  Noel Clacher
536 VIC  Wayne Rushton
277 SA Bev Waters
198 HUNT Menyl Redman
538 VIC  Brett Rushton
172 HUNT Denny Bowden
71 VIC  Laraine Clacher
ClassS MGC GT & Roadster
321  ACT Joe Knight
30 SA Mike Greenwood
19 NSW  Alistair Clarke
191 ACT  Brian Cather
497 ACT John Collet
303 VIC  Ken Campbell
ClassT MG Midget
144 VIC  Greg White
300 VIC  Leigh Osbome
200 NEW Dale Powell
271 NEW Lyall Clarke
159 QLD Gwynneth Holman
403 ACT  Nathalie Collet
ClassU MGY Saloon and Tourer
136 NSW  Steven Koster
35 NSW  Ivan Petrie

Class V. MG Magnette ZA to Mk IV

181 SA Phil Provest
429 QLD David Robinson
Class W MG Front Wheel Drive
389 QLD John Davies
83 VIC  Mick Donnelly

Class X MG Specials ( Pre MGA)

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

CANBERRA 2001
Run 1

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 1
1:23.06 1:23.39  1:22.37 1:22.07
1:28.15 1:26.06  1:26.51 1:24.79
1:27.97 1:32.88 1:29.81 1:26.39
1:34.15 1:34.00  1:33.54 1:33.61
1:33.73 1:34.17 1:33.54 1:34.17
1:45.99 1:4472  1:43.15 1:43.23
2:08.84 1:50.48 1:48.73 1:49.09
1:22.00  1:20.67 1:20.69 1:28.78
1:27.97 1:26.55 1:2590  1:39.27
1:25.76 1:27.41 1:26.89 1:26.79
1:29.14 1:28.56  1:28.23 1:29.86
1:32.35 1:30.73 1:30.61 1:31.62
1:39.04 1:38.17 1:36.94 1:38.29
1:44.26 1:45.66  1:44.07 1:43.58
1:26.13 1:2436  1:2490  1:25.08
1:29.27 1:26.62  1:26.18 1:26.63
1:30.39 1:30.62  1:30.34 1:28.31
1:29.70  1:34.80  1:28.97 1:28.41
1:46.23 1:2996  1:29.22 1:29.53
1:33.31 1:3292  1:32.17 1:30.47
1:45.19 1:48.48 1:45.09 1:45.46
1:26.91 1:24.06  1:22.78 1:22.85
1:27.72 1:26.82  1:26.18 1:26.97
1:35.21 1:33.35 1:32.31 1:33.76
1:37.16  1:37.22  1:38.79 1:35.35

1:38.07 1:40.12  1:41.41
1:30.91 1:28.24  1:28.24 1:28.82
1:31.95 1:31.91 1:30.87 1:30.46
1:31.96 1:33.24  1:31.37 1:31.32
1:34.78 1:33.66  1:33.47 1:34.57
1:20.27 1:18.80  1:18.95 1:18.98
1:23.34 1:22.48 1:20.77 1:21.17
1:22.31 1:22.60  1:22.56 1:22.68
1:23.10  1:23.87 1:23.54 1:22.44
1:25.33 1:23.54  1:23.57 1:23.00
1:28.60  1:27.45 1:26.30  1:27.18
1:30.71 1:30.36 1:30.63 1:30.22

1:36.95 1:33.33 1:31.76
1:41.96 1:36.21 1:36.24 1:32.80
1:32.88 1:34.19  1:32.52 1:37.95

1:35.61 1:34.09  1:32.82
1:54.86 1:48.01 1:49.94 1:50.05
1:19.93 1:18.97 1:18.58 1:17.89
1:32.73 1:32.02  1:30.13 1:30.28
1:32.17 1:32.33 1:31.76 1:30.34
1:34.27 1:32.03 1:32.65 1:35.48
1:44.40  1:39.66 1:38.46

1:51.34 1:50.98 1:56.14
1:28.28 1:27.35 1:28.15 1:26.93
1:3520  1:34.87 1:34.00  1:27.85
1:35.68 1:35.52 1:34.17 1:35.44
1:39.19 1:37.55 1:36.31 1:35.90
1:40.22 1:40.46 1:44.49
2:01.34 1:48.51 1:43.06 1:45.25
1:58.40  1:56.40  1:56.58 1:56.66
2:05.50  2:04.67 2:06.56  2:02.70
1:31.12 1:29.92  1:30.07 1:29.95
1:35.42 1:34.21 1:36.16 1:35.99
1:37.46 1:36.79  1:36.19 1:36.39
1:41.40  1:39.76  1:37.49 1:36.39

Run 2
Lap 2

1:21.28
1:25.90
1:26.51
1:31.86
1:34.55
1:42.44
1:48.85

1:21.59
1:28.24
1:26.81
1:43.04
1:30.14
1:37.48
1:41.11

1:23.71
1:25.88
1:28.97
1:27.90
1:30.92
1:31.05
1:45.14

1:24.21

1:25.76
1:32.10
1:34.97

1:27.23
1:29.51
1:31.88
1:33.51

1:19.34
1:19.39
1:21.70
1:22.20
1:21.53
1:26.19
1:28.92

1:32.45

1:47.99

1:17.36
1:29.42
1:30.19
1:32.34
1:41.48

1:26.54
1:26.72
1:35.02
1:34.99
1:44.14
1:45.28

1:54.56
2:02.01

1:30.92
1:38.17

1:34.77
1:38.60

Lap3 Best Time

1:22.80
1:25.28
1:41.65
1:31.78
1:32.83
1:41.51
1:48.38

1:20.39
1:26.88
1:26.61
1:29.09
1:38.49
1:36.11
1:38.18

1:22.70
1:26.12
1:28.72
1:27.32
1:30.37
1:30.15
1:45.08

1:23.56

1:25.47
1:31.48
1:37.35

1:26.84
1:30.19
1:31.16
1:33.38

1:18.85
1:28.31
1:21.21
1:21.52
1:22.25
1:24.92
1:27.73

1:32.14

1:49.97

1:17.01
1:45.79
1:29.73
1:31.81
1:39.14

1:27.00
1:33.43
1:35.86
1:34.69
1:42.27
1:45.10

1:53.17
2:01.71

1:29.32

1:35.04
1:43.22

1:21.28
1:24.79
1:26.39
1:31.78
1:32.83
1:41.51
1:48.38

1:20.39
1:25.90
1:25.76
1:28.23
1:30.14
1:36.11
1:38.18

1:22.70
1:25.88
1:28.31
1:27.32
1:29.22
1:30.15
1:45.08

1:22.78

1:25.47
1:31.48
1:34.97
1:38.07

1:26.84
1:29.51
1:31.16
1:33.38

1:18.80
1:19.39
1:21.21
1:21.52
1:21.53
1:24.92
1:27.73
1:31.76
1:32.14
1:32.52
1:32.82
1:47.99

1:17.01
1:29.42
1:29.73
1:31.81
1:38.46
1:50.98

1:26.54
1:26.72
1:34.17
1:34.69
1:40.22
1:43.06

1:53.17
2:01.71

1:29.32
1:34.21

1:34.77
1:36.39
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Motorkhana Canberra

Competitor Centre Name
467 VIC  Peter
519 HUNT Evan
199 HUNT Jeff
356 VIC  Richard
479  GEE  Michael
331 VIC  Adrian
142 NSW Richard
ClassY MG Specials (Post TF)
73 NEW  Paul
505 VIC  Jirn
119 VIC  Des
468 GC Steve
296 VIC  Don
358 NEW  Jeff
332 QLD Ray
377 QLD Barry
372 HUNT Tony
376 QLD  Julie
409 NSW  Sean
ClassZ MG Super Specials
188 SA Bob (Bazza)
315 QLD Brant
242 SA Roger
316 QLD Melinda
231 NEW  Phil
422 SA Don
Class ZA MGF
58 VIC  Stewart
523 VIC  John
556 GC Tony
413 QLD John
266 GC Peter
412 QLD Glen
311 GC Lorraine
Class ZB MG RVS8
465 GC Allan
294 HUNT Brian

Surname
Gostelow
Redman
Redman
Townley
Killingsworth
Brooks

Rose

Bower
Sayers
Holt
Fawcett
Harris
Newey
Edwards
Evans
Pennell
Evans
Vassallo

Bazzica
Rayment
Waters
Both
Limbert
Dffler

Baker
Baragwanath
Slattery
Boyce
Probert
Boyce
Homabrook

Blundell
George

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING

Lap 1
1:23.88
1:26.52
1:26.62
1:31.74
1:34.91
1:34.24
1:42.04

1:14.27
1:17.14
1:18.38
1:17.90
1:19.96
1:23.19
1:23.24
1:24.35
1:22.43
1:27.79
1:30.89

1:15.51

1:18.70
1:19.83
1:28.54
1:37.26

1:24.05
1:27.31
1:27.11
1:31.23
1:31.15
1:41.00
1:40.86

1:24.81
1:26.66

CANBERRA 2001

Run 1

Lap 2 Lap 3

1:23.81 1:25.04
1:27.15 1:26.68
1:45.71 1:28.69
1:30.83 1:30.53
1:33.90  1:33.83
1:33.24  1:32.57
1:41.35 1:43.08
1:1436  1:14.59
1:16.48 1:15.90
1:17.63 1:17.65
1:20.73 1:21.82
1:20.72  1:19.63
1:22.51 1:20.83
1:23.54  1:22.43
1:2524  1:22.70
1:27.95 1:26.50
1:30.40  1:31.18
1:1492  1:1391
1:15.33 1:15.12
1:19.87 1:19.70
1:35.78 1:38.03
1:23.79  1;22.36
1:25.80  1:26.02
1:25.38 1:25.04
1:32.28 1:32.04
1:49.65 1:34.54
1:37.59  1:35.76
1:39.33 1:40.58
1:24.02  1:23.00
1:26.07 1:26.32

Lap 1
1:22.76
1:46.38
1:26.78
1:31.72
1:32.50
1:32.53
1:40.68

1:14.98
1:17.41
1:17.28
1:29.09
1:19.14
1:22.33
1:20.76
1:22.95

1:26.84
1:30.35

1:15.45
1:16.50
1:29.26

1:34.34

1:22.62
1:24.92
1:24.52
1:30.04
1:35.26
1:40.98
1:41.01

1:22.72

Run 2
Lap 2
1:22.20
1:26.23
1:27.22
1:31.12
1:31.90
1:32.59
1:40.58

1:14.75
1:17.62
1:16.48
1:20.28
1:18.94
1:20.73
1:22.29
1:21.16

1:24.80
1:28.78

1:13.99
1:14.72
1:15.20

1:34.34

1:22.17
1:24.14
1:24.34
1:29.03
1:34.96
1:39.25
1:39.20

1:21.45

Lap3 Best Time

1:23.14
1:27.95
1:28.41
1:29.41
1:31.71
1:32.64
1:39.78

1:14.25
1:17.18
1:16.25
1:20.05
1:18.66
1:20.48
1:22.53
1:21.36

1:23.49
1:26.20

1:14.00
1:18.51
1:15.52

1:40.30

1:21.14
1:24.96
1:24.48
1:27.90
1:34.51
1:36.76
1:40.84

1:20.73

1:22.20
1:26.23
1:26.62
1:29.41
1:31.71
1:32.53
1:39.78

1:14.25
1:15.90
1:16.25
1:17.90
1:18.66
1:20.48
1:20.76
1:21.16
1:22.43
1:23.49
1:26.20

1:13.91
1:14.72
1:15.12
1:19.70
1:28.54
1:34.34

1:21.14
1:24.14
1:24.34
1:27.90
1:31.15
1:35.76
1:39.20

1:20.73
1:26.07

Page: 15 of 18

Pts

—_ = ke = = N W R YO _—— N W A O

— N W A OO

_—— N W kA~ OO

=}

Place

~N R WN

B I Y N I N [ RV BN NSO I SR TS0 0N kW=

—



Observation Run MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING Page: 16 of 18
Canberra CANBERRA 2001

NATIONAL MEETING CANBERRA EASTER 2001
OBSERVATION RUN RESULTS MG CAR CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA

Competitor Centre Name Surname Driver/Navigator  Points Place
Class A - W ar Saloons
359 VIC  John Gillett Driver 9 1
86 VIC  Andrew Pock Driver 6 2
Class C Pre-War Sports (over 1000cc)
162 NSW  Philip Dadd Driver 9 1
349 VIC Ed Taylor Driver 6 2
ClassD MGTC
79 NEW Marta Redhead Driver 9 1
80 NEW  Phil Redhead Navigator 1 1
249 GC Brian Darke Driver 6 2
175 GC Barry Grey Driver 4 3
ClassE MGTD
214 VIC  Bruce O'Connor Driver 9 1
121 HUNT Peter Dever Driver 6 2
453 VIC  Neville Howell Driver 4 3
ClassF  MGTF
81 VIC  Derek Trewame Driver 9 1
500 NSW  Robert Smith Driver 6 2
471 NSW  Andrew Smith Navigator 1 2
452 VIC  Geoff Ross Driver 4 3
84 HUNT John Rogers Driver 3 4
113 VIC  Neil Hawthorn Driver 2 5
Class G MGA Roadster (single cam)
305 VIC  Neil Embling Driver 9 1
129 QLD Rodney Lapworth Driver 6 2
102 QLD Carly Mattea Driver 4 3
234 GC Ray Scheiwe Driver 3 4
245 HUNT Noel Bensley Driver 2 5
ClassI MGA (coupe)
147 VIC  Graeme Davies Driver 9 1
410 VIC  Mike Gething Driver 6 2
219 GC Wal Ruberry Driver 4 3
ClassJ MGB MKl (pull out handles)
190 ACT  Barbara Cather Driver 9 1
192 ACT  Bronwyn Cather Navigator 1 1
414 NSW  Graham Kelly Driver 6 2
95 NSW  Dan Hickey Driver 4 3
75 NEW  Bert Ledger Driver 3 4
170 NSW  Arthur Scarf Driver 2 5
153 QLD Jim Armstrong Driver 1 6
97 VIC  Graeme Ridgway Driver 1 6
61 VIC  Prank Seymour Driver 1 8
60 VIC  Pam Seymour Navigator 1 8
Class K MGB MEKI (push button handles)
341 HUNT Stephen Cornish Driver 9 1
152 VIC  Bruce Duff Driver 6 2
151 VIC  Sue Duff Navigator 1 2
282 QLD Gary Lawrence Driver 4 3
179 NSW  David Newell Driver 3 4



Observation Run

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING
CANBERRA 2001

Canberra
Competitor Centre Name Surname
ClassL. MGB MKill
32 HUN  George Quinn
62 VIC Lutz Zimpel
ClassM MGBL & Later
27 NSW  Eric Hayes
240 HUNT Vincent Amor
232 VIC  Rodger Chapman
138 NEW Ken Cheers
91 QLD Bruce Mutch
92 QLD  Erika Gower
Class N MGB Rubber Bumper
257 NSW  Ron Heaney
393 VIC  Tony Nimmd
386 VIC  Joan James
Class0 MGB GTMKI & Mk2
367 QLD  Neil Mills
430 QLD  Kimberley Robinson
495 HUNT Michael Collins
494 HUNT Dianne Collins
425 QLD  Peter Smith
112 WAG Ken Klemke
111 WAG Fay Klemke
ClassP MGB GT BL & Later
307 VIC  Greg Robertson
313 HUNT Peter Morrison
267 GC Derek Haynes
399 NSW  Richard Johnson
328 HUNT John Smart
69 HUNT Ben Douchkov
70 HUNT Bev Douchkov
337 NSW  John Lindsay
352 HUNT Patrick Tinson
320 HUNT Noel Annstrong
Class Q MGB GT Rubber Bumper
547 NSW  Ray Norman
548 NSW  Margaret Norman
ClassR MGB GT V8
247 GC Bruce Corr
ClassS MGC GT & Roadster
288 QLD David West
6 VIC  Peter Morgan
381 QLD  Chris Carswell
457 QLD  Shaun Seipel

Driver/Navigator

Driver
Driver

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Navigator

Driver
Driver
Driver

Driver
Navigator
Driver
Navigator
Driver
Driver
Navigator

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Navigator
Driver
Driver
Driver

Driver
Navigator

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver
Navigator

Points
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Canberra CANBERRA 2001
Competitor Centre Name Surname Driver/Navigator  Points Place

ClassT MG Midget
168 QLD Ron Clydesdale Driver 9 1
496 ACT  Annette Collet Driver 6 2
450 NSW  Jill Smith Driver 4 3
470 NSW  Nicola Smith Navigator 1 3
n/r ACT  Mathew Harriott Driver 0 4
540 ACT  Lamen Harriott Navigator 3 4

Class V. MG Magnette ZA to Mk IV

4 QLD  Paul Lupton Driver 9 1

Class W MG Front Wheel Drive
395 NEW Katrina Cristofani Driver 9 1
366 NEW  Paul Cristofani Navigator 1 1
125 SA Wes Bray Driver 6 2
126 SA Chris Bray Navigator 1 2
319 ACT  David Daw Driver 4 3
537 VIC  June Rushton Driver 3 4

ClassY MG Specials (Post TF)
67 NEW  Fran Hodgson Driver 9 1

Class ZA MGF
107 VIC  Michael Tait Driver 9 1
354 QLD  Michael Harrison Driver 6 2
391 VIC  Alby Rhodes Driver 4 3

ClassZB MG RVS8
511 NSW  Kim Walker Driver 9 1
286 QLD Guy West Driver 6 2
251 HUNT Bernie Hewitt Driver 4 3
310 GC John Homabrook Driver 3 4
311 GC Lorraine Homabrook Navigator 1 4



